

**Sessions No 210 of 2023**  
WBUD05-00153-2023

**Order No 04**

**13.09.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

Ld. PP-in-charge has taken steps.

Out of 03 accused persons, 01 accused person namely Alam on CB is present by filing hazira and another accused persons namely Abdul Rakib and Aslam have filed a petition praying for time.

Heard considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix **09.10.2023** for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C by me,

Addl. District Sessions Judge,  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
JO Code 742