

Sessions Case No. 210 of 2023
S.T-77/2023
CNR No.WBUD05-000153-2023

Order No. 05
Dated:09.102023

This day is fixed for appearance and framing charge.

Three accused persons namely, 1. Abdul Rakib, 2. Alam and 3. Aslam on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P- in- Charge is ready to read out charge against the accused persons.

The sum and substance of the charges against the said accused persons have been read out to the accused persons in vernacular constituting the offences punishable u/s 498A/307/34 of IPC to which they plead not guilty by each saying “Ami Nirdosh” and claims to be tried.

The charge is framed in a separate sheet and kept with this record.

A schedule is framed for adducing evidence by the prosecution.

Ld. PP-in-charge is requested to file requisites to summon the witnesses.

To **17.11.2023 and 18.11.2023** for appearance and adducing evidence by the prosecution.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
J.O Code WB 00742