

**Sessions No 210 of 2023**  
WBUD05-00153-2023

**Order No :12**

**Dated : 18.06.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and adducing evidence by the prosecution.  
Local Bar Association has taken a resolution not to pass any adverse order.  
None appears or take steps.  
Fix **17.08.2024** for appearance and adducing evidence by the prosecution  
D/C by me,

Addl. District Sessions Judge  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
JO Code WB 00688